

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS


LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.2718

TO BE ANSWERED ON 03.01.2018


RAILWAY HOSPITALS IN GUJARAT


†2718. SHRI PARBHUBHAI NAGARBHAI VASAVA:


       Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:


(a) the State-wise details of railway hospitals running in the country including Gujarat;

(b) the details of expenditure incurred thereon during the last three years, State-wise including Gujarat;

(c) whether the Government is planning to open conventional medicine stores under AYUSH in these hospitals and if so, the details thereof;

(d) whether the Government has received any proposals from any State in this regard and if so, the details thereof; and

(e) whether the Government has opened such conventional medicine store in any railway hospital and if so, the details thereof including the outcome therefrom?


ANSWER


MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS


(SHRI RAJEN GOHAIN)


(a) to (e) A Statement is laid on the Table of the House.

*****


STATEMENT REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PARTS (a) TO (e) OF UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 2718

BY SHRI PARBHUBHAI NAGARBHAI VASAVA TO BE ANSWERED IN LOK SABHA ON 03.01.2018

REGARDING RAILWAY HOSPITALS IN GUJARAT


(a) The State-wise details of Railway hospitals in the country including Gujarat are as follows:


S. No. Name of the State No. of Hospitals

1 Andhra Pradesh 04

2 Assam 07

3 Bihar 08

4 Chhattisgarh 04

5 Delhi 02

6 Gujarat 07

7 Haryana 02

8 Jharkhand 05

9 Karnataka 04

10 Kerala 04

11 Madhya Pradesh 07

12 Maharashtra 14

13 Odisha 04

14 Punjab  04

15 Rajasthan 10

16 Tamil Nadu 07

17 Telangana 01

18 Uttar Pradesh 16

19 Uttrakhand 01

20 West Bengal 14


(b) Details of expenditure incurred are maintained Zone-wise not State-wise and the same are as

under:

                                                                                              (In thousands of rupees)

                Zonal Railway 2014-15

(Actuals)

2015-16

(Actuals)

2016-17

(Revised Estimate)

Central Railway 1,76,57,38 1,82,99,57 2,21,76,97

Eastern Railway 1,98,10,24 2,14,36,28 2,45,08,35

East Central Railway  89,06,28 92,91,08 1,20,71,06

East Coast Railway  69,36,59 71,71,99 89,32,17

Northern Railway  2,43,72,64 2,58,82,48 2,94,17,67

North Central Railway 92,57,66 1,03,08,22 1,26,31,56

North Eastern Railway 97,12,35 1,04,03,04 1,23,68,36

Northeast Frontier Railway  1,26,58,85 1,24,60,11 1,33,03,89

North Western Railway  99,50,91 1,03,79,31 1,25,45,56

Southern Railway 1,98,34,94 2,10,29,55 2,64,52,00

South Central Railway 1,81,42,44 1,88,26,22 2,23,99,02

South Eastern Railway 1,27,21,21 1,28,06,39 1,73,59,20

South East Central Railway  59,39,56 69,72,02 80,60,28

South Western Railway  66,63,17 72,13,47 95,29,39

Western Railway  2,07,41,34 2,06,65,40 2,36,24,43

West Central Railway 63,31,62 71,94,18 60,06,73

Metro Railway 4,61,52 4,82,20 6,09,49


(c) to (e) No, Madam.

*****

